.0.00 1134*//*2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Kenneth W Long Sr	11/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Critical Point Group
Street Address:	2201 Coronation Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11347728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)339-5800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-3549

Email: valarieferrell@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Kevin Ransom Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon St

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025530-000005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Kevin Ransom

Total Attachments: 2

source=025530Asgn#page1.tif source=025530Asgn#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020192 FRAME: 0498

500411279

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by me, Kenneth W. Long, Sr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2753 Rolling Hills Drive, Monroe, NC 28110,

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the sole inventor and owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide identified on the attached Schedule, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Critical Point Group, a corporation having a principal place of business at 2201 Coronation Blvd. Ste. 210 Charlotte, State of North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, I have previously agreed to and do hereby confirm my assignment of the Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 020192 FRAME: 0499 I hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

I further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant, and agree to bind my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	nereunto set my hand and seal on this	day of
November 2007	Kunit W Im L	(SEAL)
STATE OF North Carolina		
STATE OF 1 WILLIAM	_,	
COUNTY OF Mcklenburg	_)	
I, TERRY M. Boyle, a No certify that Kenneth W. Long, Sr. personall due execution of the foregoing instrument.	stary Public for said County and State y appeared before me this day and ac	e, do hereby eknowledged the
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	88th day of November	
2001.		L/ //
(Official Seal)	Serry D.	Doll
	Notary Public	70
	,	

CHAR2\1056470v2

2

My commission expires: November 7,3009

CHAR2\1056470v2

RECORDED: 12/04/2007

PATENT REEL: 020192 FRAME: 0500